BROKEN SPOKE STABLE Donny and Christy Cole 874 Narrow Notch Road Hobart, NY 13788 607-538-9651

Acknowledgement of Risk of Injury

| Name: | |
|--|-------|
| Date: | |
| Other Family Members: | |
| | |
| Email: | _ |
| Address: | |
| Phone: | |
| In the event of an emergency, Broken Spoke Stable has my permission to | o get |
| proper treatment if necessary. | |
| Emergency Contact: | |

We at Broken Spoke Stable offer quality rides for you and your horse. It is agreed the undersigned is assuming all risks involved in the use of the premises and the facilities including, but not restricted to, the use of the horses, or instruction provided by Broken Spoke Stables.

The undersigned further agrees to hold harmless, Broken Spoke Stable, its agents or employees against any claims for personal injury or property damage sustained by the undersigned or by any minor accompanying the undersigned, because of the acts or omissions of Broken Spoke Stable, its agents or employees, gross negligence excepted. HORSEBACK RIDE AT YOUR OWN RISK. This is to inform you that you and your family members involved in horse riding may incur injury or death while participating in this activity. We will take every possible precaution to prevent injury or death of any sort, but we feel it is important that you are aware of the possibility of injury or death due to an accident. During lessons or training we are not liable for any or all accidents, which may accrue when you are riding on our property or surrounding areas. Riders are accepted for riding only upon the understanding that horseback riding can be a hazardous sport. Hazards and obstructions do exist. Falls, kicks, bites and injuries are possible. The undersigned also acknowledges that they are aware of the unpredictable characteristics of horses. The undersigned does hereby accept the hazards and dangers of the sport and the responsibilities. I fully understand the dangers of

horseback riding and hold no one responsible for any damage or injury to myself, my child, or my horse. If any unfortunate injury forthcoming, should insurance be desirable, I understand that I will provide it, not Broken Spoke Stable or the Donny Cole family.

Further it is agreed that photos may be taken and used in our website and our publications.

I HAVE READ ALL THE ABOVE AND IN SIGNING THIS RELEASE, ACCEPT ALL THE STIPULATIONS STATED AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I AM RESPONSIBLE.

We are not liable for any and all accidents, which may accrue when you or your horse are on our property or surrounding areas.

Your signature will mean that you have read and understand the risk of horseback riding.

Safety Helmet Acknowledgement

Safety Helmet:

Safety Helmets are required equipment in the following circumstances:

- (A) Any rider under the age of 18 must wear a helmet at any time when riding on the premises of Broken Spoke Stables, located at 874 Narrow Notch Road Hobart, NY. This requirement is not limited to riding lessons but includes any riding activity.
- (B) Safety Helmets will be worn by all participants in riding lessons or clinics held at Broke Spoke Stables.
- (C) Riders over the age of 18 who are not participating in a lesson or clinic may choose not to wear safety helmet, however, such rider knowingly assumes the risk of serious injury or death as a result of the failure to wear a safety helmet.
- (D) No rider, of any age, will be allowed to jump a horse at any time without a safety helmet.
- (E) If you decide to ride without a helmet you do so at your own risk. I the undersigned, acknowledge that I have read the above and that I agree to abide by the Safety Helmet requirements.

| Signature: Date: | |
|------------------|--|
|------------------|--|